[ancasterHistory

Methodist Churchyard- Soudersburg

Number Surname First Name Middle Name Prefix/Suffix Birth Date Death Date Notes Cemetery Name Cemetery Location e Gy Page
Volume # Number Number
3609 Andes Charles L. January 16, 1873 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 78
3610 Auwerter Anna March 10, 1769 June 23,1831 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 78
3611 Barber Alice January 12, 1772 May 8, 1859 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 78
3612 Barber John May 9, 1849 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 78
3613 Binkley Mary March 11, 1834 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 78
3614 Binkley Sarah Salome April 17, 1836 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3615 Bowman Clara June 4, 1870 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3616 Chairs Harriot May 25, 1803 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3617 Chairs John May 17, 1803 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3618 Chew Lemuel April 12,1811 September 4, 1893 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3622 Clack Louisa August 27, 1837 January 20, 1920 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 80
3619 Cleck Catharine April 13, 1884 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 79
3620 Cleck George January 27, 1828 January 21, 1908 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 80
3621 Cleck John May 9, 1785 July 18, 1869 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 80
4536 Cleck MariaBaria December 5, 1824 September 7, 1906 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Twp. 6 107 80
3623 Dickson Rachel February 20, 1841 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 80
3625 Elliot son September 20, 1864 of Daniel and Margaret J. Elliot Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 81
3624 Elliott Adam 1886 Co. A, 2nd Pa. Cav. Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 80
3626 Elliott Samuel April 25, 1850 no date of death on stone Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 81
4537 Frazer Catharine April 14, 1840 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Twp. 6 107 81
3628 Frazer Cecelia Ann April 27, 1840 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 81
3627 Given Charles Oliver 1868 1872 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 81
3629 Grabill Elizabeth May 16, 1826 November 10, 1910 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 81
3630 Grabill Joseph H. April 12, 1816 February 28, 1893 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 82
3631 Grabill Mary M. November 6, 1861 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 82
3632 Grabill Samuel R August 16, 1865 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 82
3633 Gray Sarah April 9, 1855 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 82
3634 Hildebrand Amos W. September 5, 1849 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 82
3636 Hildebrand Mary September 25, 1849 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 83
3635 Hildibrand Jacob Sr. November 9, 1860 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 83
3637 Hitchcock Adam R. August 21, 1853 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 83
3638 Hitchcock William H. June 5, 1851 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 83
3639 Holson Mary Eleanor February 9, 1830 July 21, 1854 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 83
3640 Holson Samuel September 1, 1854 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 84
3641 Hoss Charles Mervin September 22, 1851 July 18, 1853 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 84
3642 Jones Samuel P. June 2, 1867 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 84
3643 Kendig Channing S. October 11, 1870 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 84
3644 Kennard Samuel T. September 9, 1841 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 84
3645 Kennard Sarah Ann November 20, 1814 January 21, 1853 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85
3651 Lukens Adaline July 16, 1854 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 86
3652 Lukens George W. December 5, 1834 September 27, 1876 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 86
4538 Lukens Margaret J. November 11, 1840 = November 27, 1863 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Twp. 6 107 86
3653 Lukens Marshall November 9, 1892 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 86
3654 Lukens Mary September 23, 1893 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 86
3646 Lytle Archie T. August 13, 1832 September 1, 1902 Corp Co. I, 122 Regt. P.V. Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85
3647 Lytle Hannah June 10, 1882 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85
3648 Lytle Henry M. September 18, 1857 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85
3649 Lytle James June 4, 1849 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85
3650 Lytle Sarah D. October 23, 1842 October 20, 1896 Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg East Lampeter Township 6 107 85




1) LancasterHistory

Methodist Churchyard- Soudersburg

Number

3655
3656
3657
3658
3660
3659
3661
3662
3663
3664
3665
3666
3667
3668
3669
3670
3671
3672
3673
3674
3675
3676
3677
3678
3679
3680
3681
3682
3683
3684
3685
3686
3687
3688
3689
3691
3690
4539
3692
3693

Surname

Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
McGuire
Meguire
Patterson
Quigley
Quigley
Quigley
Ritter
Rodgers
Rohrer
Ryan
Ryan
Ryan
Shirk
Souders
Souders
Strohm
Sullenberger
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Trexler
Weaver
Weaver
Wiker
Wilkinson
Wood
Worrell
Worrell

First Name

Mary
Robert
Sarah
Sarah
Thomas
Franklin
William
Eliza
John
Maria
John
Hannah
Elizabeth
Alce
John
Magdalean
David
Samuel
Willias
Charles
Hiram
Esther
Francis
Francis
George
Hannah
Hannah
John
Joseph
Mary
Rebekah
Wesley
Anthony
Ann
Mary
Charles
Mary
Harry
David
Richard

| Middle Name Prefix/Suffix Birth Date
S.
Jane
P.
K.
J. October 19, 1840
August 19, 1801
May 30, 1804
P.
Margaret Albright June 20, 1841
February 1, 1777
October 25, 1781
Leah July 5, 1848
April 28, 1846
H.
E.
Henry H
A.
September 3, 1820
Rea
A.
F.
W.
R.
B.R. March 17, 1849
Eliza
August 7, 1822
H. January 31, 1852
M. September 10, 1835
B.
H.

| Death Date |

August 18, 1837
October 31, 1835
January 26, 1833
January 3, 1841
May 10, 1853
October 16, 1843
April 10, 1867
November 6, 1916
October 21, 1869
October 13, 1888

March 8, 1870
January 8, 1838
October 23, 1866
March 21, 1853
November 3, 1855
April 28, 1846
February 4, 1854
May 25, 1853
September 10, 1861
October 6, 1899
April 26, 1895
September 6, 1853
August 16, 1853
May 27, 1872
December 25, 1886
May 3, 1855
December 26, 1863
December 5, 1834
March 17, 1852
September 18, 1829
March 2, 1869
August 17, 1854
June 29, 1842
March 16, 1852
March 10, 1855
November 10, 1916
July 11, 1877
May 19, 1864
January 15, 1867

Notes

Co D 79th Pa,, V. Inf. 1913.

Cemetery Name

Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg
Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg

Cemetery Location

East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Twp.
East Lampeter Township
East Lampeter Township

Worner
Volume #

(o - BN R REe R BEe o) RE R BEe RE- )RR RE- ) BE e Rio BE e RE- BE o RE- ) BE REo ) BE < R« RE e B« ) BE e RE-) BE <) R« ) BE <) R ) i) Bie) R <) B )RR <) B ) BN <) Bie ]

Cemetery
Number
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107

Page
Number
86
87
87
87
87
87
88
88
88
88
88
88
89
89
89
89
90
90
90
90
90
90
91
91
91
91
91
91
92
92
92
92
92
92
93
93
93
93
93
93




	Sheet1

