Lancaster **History**

Methodist Churchyard-Soudersburg

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
3609	Andes	Charles	L.			January 16, 1873		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	78
3610	Auwerter	Anna			March 10, 1769	June 23, 1831		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	78
3611	Barber	Alice			January 12, 1772	May 8, 1859		Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	78
3612	Barber	John				May 9, 1849		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	78
3613	Binkley	Mary				March 11, 1834		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	78
3614	Binkley	Sarah	Salome			April 17, 1836		Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3615	Bowman	Clara				June 4, 1870		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3616	Chairs	Harriot				May 25, 1803		Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3617	Chairs	John				May 17, 1803		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3618	Chew	Lemuel			April 12, 1811	September 4, 1893		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3622	Clack	Louisa			August 27, 1837	January 20, 1920		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	80
3619	Cleck	Catharine				April 13, 1884		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	79
3620	Cleck	George			January 27, 1828	January 21, 1908		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	80
3621	Cleck	John			May 9, 1785	July 18, 1869		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	80
4536	Cleck	Maria			December 5, 1824	September 7, 1906		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Twp.	6	107	80
3623	Dickson	Rachel				February 20, 1841		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	80
3625	Elliot	son				September 20, 1864	of Daniel and Margaret J. Elliot	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
3624	Elliott	Adam				1886	Co. A, 2nd Pa. Cav.	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	80
3626	Elliott	Samuel			April 25, 1850	1000	no date of death on stone	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
4537	Frazer	Catharine			7,011 23, 1030	April 14, 1840	no date of death of stone	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Twp.	6	107	81
3628	Frazer	Cecelia	Ann			April 27, 1840		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
3627	Given	Charles	Oliver		1868	1872		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
3629	Grabill	Elizabeth	Oliver		May 16, 1826	November 10, 1910		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
3630	Grabill	Joseph	H.		April 12, 1816	February 28, 1893		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	81
3630	Grabill	· ·	н. М.		April 12, 1010	November 6, 1861		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg		6	107	82
3632	Grabill	Mary Samuel	R.			August 16, 1865		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township East Lampeter Township	6	107	82
3633		Sarah	n.							6		
	Gray		14/			April 9, 1855		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	-	107	82
3634	Hildebrand Hildebrand	Amos	W.			September 5, 1849		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	82
3636		Mary		Sr.		September 25, 1849		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	83
3635	Hildibrand	Jacob		Sr.		November 9, 1860		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	83
3637	Hitchcock	Adam	R.			August 21, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	83
3638	Hitchcock	William	H.		5 1 0 1000	June 5, 1851		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	83
3639	Holson	Mary	Eleanor		February 9, 1830	July 21, 1854		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	83
3640	Holson	Samuel				September 1, 1854		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	84
3641	Hoss	Charles	Mervin		September 22, 1851	July 18, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	84
3642	Jones	Samuel	P.			June 2, 1867		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	84
3643	Kendig	Channing	S.			October 11, 1870		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	84
3644	Kennard	Samuel	Т.			September 9, 1841		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	84
3645	Kennard	Sarah	Ann		November 20, 1814	January 21, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85
3651	Lukens	Adaline				July 16, 1854		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	86
3652	Lukens	George	W.		December 5, 1834	September 27, 1876		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	86
4538	Lukens	Margaret	J.		November 11, 1840	November 27, 1863		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Twp.	6	107	86
3653	Lukens	Marshall				November 9, 1892		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	86
3654	Lukens	Mary				September 23, 1893		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	86
3646	Lytle	Archie	Т.		August 13, 1832	September 1, 1902	Corp Co. I, 122 Regt. P.V.	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85
3647	Lytle	Hannah				June 10, 1882		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85
3648	Lytle	Henry	Μ.			September 18, 1857		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85
3649	Lytle	James				June 4, 1849		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85
3650	Lytle	Sarah	D.		October 23, 1842	October 20, 1896		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	85

Lancaster **History**

Methodist Churchyard-Soudersburg

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
3655	Martin	Mary	S.			August 18, 1837		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	86
3656	Martin	Robert				October 31, 1835		Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	87
3657	Martin	Sarah	Jane			January 26, 1833		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	87
3658	Martin	Sarah	Р.			January 3, 1841		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	87
3660	McGuire	Thomas				May 10, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	87
3659	Meguire	Franklin				October 16, 1843		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	87
3661	Patterson	William	К.			April 10, 1867		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3662	Quigley	Eliza	J.		October 19, 1840	November 6, 1916		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3663	Quigley	John			August 19, 1801	October 21, 1869		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3664	Quigley	Maria			May 30, 1804	October 13, 1888		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3665	Ritter	John	Ρ.				Co D 79th Pa., V. Inf. 1913.	Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3666	Rodgers	Hannah	Margaret Albright		June 20, 1841	March 8, 1870		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	88
3667	Rohrer	Elizabeth	0 0			January 8, 1838		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	89
3668	Ryan	Alce			February 1, 1777	October 23, 1866		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	89
3669	Ryan	John			October 25, 1781	March 21, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	89
3670	Ryan	Magdalean	Leah		July 5, 1848	November 3, 1855		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	89
3671	Shirk	David			April 28, 1846	April 28, 1846		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3672	Souders	Samuel	H.			February 4, 1854		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3673	Souders	Willias	Ε.			May 25, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3674	Strohm	Charles	Henry H			September 10, 1861		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3675	Sullenberger	Hiram	A.			October 6, 1899		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3676	Taylor	Esther			September 3, 1820	April 26, 1895		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	90
3677	Taylor	Francis				September 6, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3678	Taylor	Francis	Rea			August 16, 1853		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3679	Taylor	George	A.			May 27, 1872		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3680	Taylor	Hannah				December 25, 1886		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3681	Taylor	Hannah	F.			May 3, 1855		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3682	Taylor	John	W.			December 26, 1863		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	91
3683	Taylor	Joseph	R.			December 5, 1834		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3684	Taylor	Mary	B. R.		March 17, 1849	March 17, 1852		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3685	Taylor	Rebekah				September 18, 1829		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3686	Taylor	Wesley				March 2, 1869		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3687	Trexler	Anthony				August 17, 1854		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3688	Weaver	Ann	Eliza			June 29, 1842		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	92
3689	Weaver	Mary			August 7, 1822	March 16, 1852		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	93
3691	Wiker	Charles	H.		January 31, 1852	March 10, 1855		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	93
3690	Wilkinson	Mary	М.		September 10, 1835	November 10, 1916		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	93
4539	Wood	Harry	B.		,,	July 11, 1877		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Twp.	6	107	93
3692	Worrell	David	H.			May 19, 1864		Methodist Churchyard,Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	93
3693	Worrell	Richard				January 15, 1867		Methodist Churchyard, Soudersburg	East Lampeter Township	6	107	93